PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5589344

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVE SYLVESTER	08/14/2018
JOHN BERIC	07/13/2018
JAMES DAVID SINTON	07/18/2018
DUNCAN GARRETT	07/13/2018
DAVID ANTHONY ROBERTS	07/13/2018
EMIL JOHAN SJOBERG	06/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED
Street Address:	2000 PURCHASE STREET
City:	PURCHASE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10577

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16440060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (352)260-0123

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3525052520

Email: Docketing@talemip.com TALEM IP LAW, LLP **Correspondent Name:** P.O. BOX 358880 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32635

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MCI-036EP-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH J. KNIGHT
SIGNATURE:	/sarah j. knight/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 049581 FRAME: 0033

505542547

source=MCI-036EP-US-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif
source=MCI-036EP-US-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif
source=MCI-036EP-US-Executed-Assignment#page3.tif
source=MCI-036EP-US-Executed-Assignment#page4.tif
source=MCI-036EP-US-Executed-Assignment#page5.tif
source=MCI-036EP-US-Executed-Assignment#page6.tif
source=MCI-036EP-US-Executed-Assignment#page7.tif

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

<u>Days Sylvester</u>, a citizen of <u>United Kingdom</u>, having a residence address at 78 Mount Crescent, Brentwood, Essex, CM14 5DD, United Kingdom,

John Berie, a citizen of <u>United Kingdom</u>, having a residence address at 77 Hodford Road, London, NWII 8NH, United Kingdom,

James David Sinton, a citizen of United Kingdom, having a residence address at 68 Sandleigh Road, Leigh-On-Sea, SS9 1JU, United Kingdom,

Duncan Garrett, a citizen of United Kingdom, having a residence address at 12 Halton House, Halton Road, London, N1 2EJ, United Kingdom,

<u>David Anthony Roberts</u>, a citizen of <u>United Kingdom</u>, having a residence address at 32 Woodbridge Close, Appleton, Warrington, Cheshire, WA4 5RD, United Kingdom,

Emil Johan Sjoberg, a citizen of Sweden, having a residence address at 263 East, 10th Street, Apt 17, 10009, New York,

(hereinafter "Assignor"), have made an invention entitled "A Transaction Device, Computer Program and Transaction Method" as set forth and described in European Application No. 18177819.2, filed 14 June 2018; and

WHEREAS, MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED, having its principal place of business at 2000 Purchase Street, Purchase, NY 10577, heroinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby confirms any prior assignment to Assignee, and to the extent that Assignor has not already done so, agrees to assign, and hereby does, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in the United States of America and throughout the world, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, the Paris Convention, and any foreign countries, to the inventions as described in the aforesaid application, to the aforesaid application itself, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or other applications claiming priority directly or indirectly from the aforesaid application, and any United States or foreign Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights which may be granted thereon, including reissues. reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all copyright rights throughout the world in the aforesaid application and the subject matter disclosed therein, these rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent, utility model, or other similar rights, are granted and any extensions thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made, and the right to sue for, and recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights relating to any of the applications, patents, utility models, or other similar rights, resulting therefrom, and the copyright rights.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights, and for copyright, in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and as to Letters Patent any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and for litigation regarding, or for the purpose of defending the validity of or protecting title to the said invention,

the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee and its successors in interest without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize the attorneys of <u>D YOUNG & CO LLP</u> the power to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

		STSWester
		Dave Sylvester V
		# <i>C_</i> 4
		Witness Signature
		Banko Hambal
		Witness Name
IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF 1	the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment th
day o	sf	, 201
		John Berie
		Witness Signature
		Witness Name
n wit	NESS WHEREOF 1 #	ne said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment thi
	ď.	
		200 2000
		James Sinton
		Witness Signature
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		Witness Name

the United Sintes application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee and its successors in interest without further or other compensation than that above set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize the attorneys of <u>D YOUNG & CO LLP</u> the power to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

	Dave Sylvester
	Witness Signature
	Witness Name
. IN WITHERS WHIRPING I He.	anid ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment
$\sqrt{\frac{1}{3}}$ day of $\sqrt{\frac{1}{3}}$ $\sqrt{\frac{1}{3}}$ $\sqrt{\frac{1}{3}}$ $\sqrt{\frac{1}{3}}$	1 8 .
7	
	John Keny
	Johnysteric
	Witness Signature
	Common Misson
	Witness Name
	49 thiess ivalite
	ild ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment t
	E
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1, the se day of, 20	Samuel Committee
day of, 20	Same of the same o
day of, 20	James Sinton
day of, 20	
day of, 20	

the United States application for patent, or Letters Patent therefor, and to testify in support thereof, for the benefit of Assignee and its successors in interest without further or other companisation than that above set forth.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, license, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor further covenants not to challenge, or assist or participate in any third party challenge to, the assigned inventions, or any patent application or patent thereon, whether by litigation, post grant review, inter partes review, covered business method review, reexamination, or otherwise.

Assignor hereby requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue the Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications as aforesaid, to issue the Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or other similar right to Assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize the attorneys of <u>D VOUNG & CO LLP</u> the power to insert in the spaces provided above the title of the invention, filing date, application number, and attorney's docket number of said application when known.

		Dave Sylvester
		Witness Signature
		manyon organica.
		Witness Name
No. 2 Va Comp. 3 2022	A 5211 ATTO STAGES C. AL	
IN WITNESS day of	S WHEREOF, I, th	e said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment (201
		John Beric
		JOHN DELLE
		Witness Signature
		Witness Name
IN WITNESS	WHEREOP, I, the	o said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignment ti 201
Q_{\perp} day of Δt		Accessed to the control of the contr
<u>18 day of 21</u>		
<u>12</u> day of <u>S</u> 1		James Sinton
<u>/ </u>		James Sinton Witness Signature

	V. handet
	Duncan Garrett
	instant carries
	Witness Signature
	Congression (Linux)
	Witness Name
	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
GBY 01	
	David Roberts
	cravia noveita
	Witness Signature
	Witness Name
	Witness Name
	Witness Name (EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm, 201
day of	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	IEREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignat
day of	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	IEREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	IEREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignar 201 Emil Sjoberg Witness Signature Witness Name
day of	IEREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
day of	EREOF, I, the said ASSIGNOR have executed this Assignar

day of	7.998.7	
		811 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
	Duncan Carrett	
	Witness Signature	****************
	Witness Name	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I,	the said ASSIGNOR have executed	this Assignm
asy of 3744	, 201 🔏	/
		V:
	<u> </u>	```
	David Roberts	
	Witness Signature	
	FERRANDO LOURS	A.M.S.
	E RESERVATION COLORISM	M.C.C.
	Witness Name	7000
		WCC.
IN WITNESS WHERPOF I. (Witness Name	
IN WITNESS WHERPOF, I, 6	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed	
	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201	this Assignm
	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201	
	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201	this Assignm
	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201	this Assignm
	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201	this Assignm
day of	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201	this Assignm
day of	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 261 Emil Sjoberg	this Assignm
day of	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 261 Emil Sjoberg	this Assignm
day of	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 261 Emil Sjoberg Witness Signature	this Assignm
day of	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 261 Emil Sjoberg Witness Signature Witness Name	this Assignm
	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201 Binil Sjoberg Witness Signature Witness Name	this Assignm
day of	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201 Binil Sjoberg Witness Signature Witness Name	this Assignm
	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201 Binil Sjoberg Witness Signature Witness Name	this Assignm
day of,	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201 Binil Sjoberg Witness Signature Witness Name	this Assignm
Agreed and accepted this	Witness Name he said ASSIGNOR have executed 201 Binil Sjoberg Witness Signature Witness Name	this Assignm

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	uncan Garroff itness Signature fitness Name SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	itness Signature itness Name SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	itness Signature itness Name SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	itness Signature itness Name SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	itness Signature 'itness Name SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	itness Signature 'itness Name SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	itness Name SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said As day of	SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said AS day of June , 201 15.	SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said AS day of June , 201 15.	SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said AS day of June , 201 15.	SSIGNOR have executed this Assignm
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said AS day of June , 201 %.	
With With With With With With With With	
With With With With With With With With	
With With With With With With With With	
With With With With With With With With	
With With In With Said As day of June 19.	avid Roberts
With With In With Said As day of June 19.	
IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I, the said AS day of June , 2013.	495
IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I, the said AS day of June 2012.	ness Signature
IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I, the said AS day of プロロビ , 201 光	
IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I, the said AS day of プロロビ , 201 光	itness Name
IN WITNESS WHERBOF, I, the said AS day of June , 201 B.	
(w)	
(w)	SIGNOR have executed this Assignm
(w)	
(e) Es (white A	3
(wh	x & & & 1 / 2-, 2
(wh	
(wh.	mil Skipera
(who	^*/^\
A	#L ==
A	W/
	k Signature
	ant (0/10486
	iness Name
	mess Mame
Agreed and accepted this 10th day of Se	
Affrequence accelied and a range day or or	nt 20 18
MASTERCARD INTERNATIONAL INC	pt., 20 <u>18</u> ,
TAXABLE TOTAL SALES TO A TOTAL STATE OF SALES SA	
Λ.	
By: <u>Vean C. Lein</u> es	
	CORPORATED
() _{Tirle:} Juan C. Gonzalez - Senior Vice I	CORPORATED

RECORDED: 06/25/2019